


ABSTRACT 

The final project of interior design for diploma is the manifestation to students' understanding on process aspects of interior design that 

has been studied from the basic to presentation level of design proposal. The chosen product for this project is retail, the brand is 

Crocodile. The purpose of this project is to introduce crocodile's menswear products and to be the leading fashion lifestyle provider in 

Malaysia. In running this project, the most important of the retail is to know the fundamentals of retail, finding the images and finding a 

focus. The research method for this project is based on observation of retail shops through differences of local and international. The 

advantages that can be seen in this Crocodile brand are, the materials are made from the finest materials for maximum comfort, the 

apparel are stylish and smart, the look is distinguished in these well tailored slacks and shirts made from fine European quality fabric. In 

conclusion, the new design concept that will be run should have the characteristics and customers needs besides the suitable concept 

to be shown. The design hopefully, will give benefits to all, and liked by either local or foreigner. 

i 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Assalamualaikum w.b.t. 

First and foremost, I would like to thank Allah The Almighty for blessing me with the courage, strength and good health needed to go 

through this final semester and to finish this final technical report for my project, PROPOSED NEW BRANCH AND DESIGN FOR 

CROCODILE AT THE GARDENS. 

With this opportunity given to me,l would like to express my highest gratitude and thank you to: 

I. Prof. Madya Dr. Mohd Sabriza Bin Abd RAshid as the Program Head who has given a lot of support, assistance and guidance to 

me through out the duration to finish this final project report. Not forgetting, Puan Mawar binti Masri, my thesis coordinator (THE 

386) who has given a supportive guidance throughout the semester. 

II. Pn. Siti Norsazlina my supervisor who has given a good guidance and supervision through the period to finish this final project 

report. 

III. Pn Mawar, En Mohammad Faizal Abdul Rani, En Azizul Azii Ahmad and Pn Siti Rohamini Yusof as coordinator, and semester 

06 studio panel who has given me a great support and good advice throughout the semester. 

IV. Thank you as well / to my parents who have given a lot of support. 

V. Semester 06 students who always willingly helped me through out the semester.. 

Thank you. 

u 



ABSTRACT 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF DIAGRAMS 

APPENDIXES 

LIST OF CONTENTS 

CHAPTER 1.0 PREFACE 

1.1 INTRODUCTION 

1.1.1 PROBOLEMS AND ISSUES 

1.2 METHODOLOGY 

1.3 PROJECT MISION 

1.4 PROJECT OBJECTIVE 

1.5 SCOPE OF WORKS 

1.6 LIMITATION 

1.7 RESEARCH IMPORTANCE 

in 

ii 

iii-vii 

viii 

ix-xii 

PAGE 

1 

1 

2 

3-4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

8 



CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT 

2.1 CLIENT BACKGROUND 

2.1.1 COMPANY PROFILE 

2.1.2 HISTORY OF QUALITY 

2.1.3 ADAPTABILITY AND STEADY GROWTH 

2.1.4 BRAND CONCEPTUALIZATION 

2.1.5 WELL DEVELOPED BRANDING 

2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART 

2.3 VISION AND MISION 

2.4 CORPORATE IMAGE 

CHAPTER 3.0 RESEARCH AND ANALYSIS 

3.1 SITE ANALYSIS 

3.1.1 MAPOFBANGSAR 

3.1.2 LOCATION PLAN OF THE GARDENS 

3.1.3 SITE PLAN OF THE GARDENS 

IV 

9 

10 

11 

11 

11 

12 

13 

13 

14 

15-16 

17 


