# PROPOSED NEW BRANCH AND DESIGN FOR CROCODILE RETAIL AT THE MADDING, LOT FORCEN, GOOD AND 205, LUNCKARSH SYND POTRA 59200 MILAN LUNEUR

TANKA BENT GULAKABAS EDE 5437290

DEPARTMENT OF INTERER ARCHITECTURE
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITE TERNOLOGI MARA
PERAK
SERI ISKARLAR CAMPUS

AP 41 2008

### **ABSTRACT**

The final project of interior design for diploma is the manifestation to students' understanding on process aspects of interior design that has been studied from the basic to presentation level of design proposal. The chosen product for this project is retail, the brand is Crocodile. The purpose of this project is to introduce crocodile's menswear products and to be the leading fashion lifestyle provider in Malaysia. In running this project, the most important of the retail is to know the fundamentals of retail, finding the images and finding a focus. The research method for this project is based on observation of retail shops through differences of local and international. The advantages that can be seen in this Crocodile brand are, the materials are made from the finest materials for maximum comfort, the apparel are stylish and smart, the look is distinguished in these well tailored slacks and shirts made from fine European quality fabric. In conclusion, the new design concept that will be run should have the characteristics and customers needs besides the suitable concept to be shown. The design hopefully, will give benefits to all, and liked by either local or foreigner.

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

### Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

First and foremost, I would like to thank Allah The Almighty for blessing me with the courage, strength and good health needed to go through this final semester and to finish this final technical report for my project, PROPOSED NEW BRANCH AND DESIGN FOR CROCODILE AT THE GARDENS.

With this opportunity given to me,I would like to express my highest gratitude and thank you to:

- I. Prof. Madya Dr. Mohd Sabriza Bin Abd RAshid as the Program Head who has given a lot of support, assistance and guidance to me through out the duration to finish this final project report. Not forgetting, Puan Mawar binti Masri, my thesis coordinator (THE 386) who has given a supportive guidance throughout the semester.
- II. Pn. Siti Norsazlina my supervisor who has given a good guidance and supervision through the period to finish this final project report.
- III. Pn Mawar, En Mohammad Faizal Abdul Rani, En Azizul Azli Ahmad and Pn Siti Rohamini Yusof as coordinator, and semester 06 studio panel who has given me a great support and good advice throughout the semester.
- IV. Thank you as well / to my parents who have given a lot of support.
- V. Semester 06 students who always willingly helped me through out the semester..

Thank you.

ACKNOWLE	EDGEM	ENT	ii			
LIST OF CO	iii-vii					
TABLE OF O	viii ix-xii					
LIST OF DIA						
APPENDIXE	S					
LIST OF CO	NTENT	rs ·	PAGE			
CHAPTER	1.0	PREFACE				
	1.1	INTRODUCTION	1			
		1.1.1 PROBOLEMS AND ISSUES	2			
	1.2	METHODOLOGY	3-4			
	1.3	PROJECT MISION	5			
	1.4	PROJECT OBJECTIVE	6			
	1.5	SCOPE OF WORKS	7			
	1.6	LIMITATION	8			
	1.7	RESEARCH IMPORTANCE	8			

**ABSTRACT** 

# CHAPTER 2.0 CLIENT

2.1	CI	IFI	VIT.	RΔ	CK	CD	$\cap$	JND
Z. 1	UL		N I	-DM	-	OR.	v	JIND

		2.1.1	COMPANY PROFILE	9
		2.1.2	HISTORY OF QUALITY	10
		2.1.3	ADAPTABILITY AND STEADY GROWTH	11
		2.1.4	BRAND CONCEPTUALIZATION	11
		2.1.5	WELL DEVELOPED BRANDING	11
	2.2	ORGANIZATIO	ON CHART	12
	2.3	VISION AND N	13	
	2.4	CORPORATE	13	
CHAPTER	3.0	RESEARCH AN	D ANALYSIS	
	3.1	SITE ANALYS	14	
		3.1.1	MAP OF BANGSAR	14
		3.1.2	LOCATION PLAN OF THE GARDENS	15-16
		3.1.3	SITE PLAN OF THE GARDENS	17